Revenues from sale of petroleum and gas are mainly in USD, EUR and GBP, while expenditures are mainly in NOK, USD, EUR and GBP. Sales and expenses in the same currency
contribute to mitigating some of the currency risk. Currency derivatives may be used to further reduce this risk.

The amounts above does not include tax balances in NOK, as they are not deemed to be financial instruments.The company's management of currency risk takes into account the
USD values of non-USD assets, liabilities, opex and investments over time, including those exposures arising from the requirement to perform the tax calculation in NOK while the
company's functional currency is USD.

The table below shows the impact on profit/loss from changes in NOK/USD exchange rate. Other currencies are not included as the exposure is deemed immaterial.

The sensitivity above includes the impact from currency derivatives.

The company's risk management, including financial risk management, is designed to ensure identification, analysis and systematic and cost-efficient handling of risk. Established
management procedures provide a sound basis for reporting and monitoring of the company's financial risk exposure.

125 · Aker BP Annual Report 2020 · Financial Statements with Notes

((iiiiii))  IInntteerreesstt--rraattee  rriisskk

CChhaannggee  iinn  iinntteerreesstt  rraattee  lleevveell  iinn  bbaassiiss  ppooiinnttss  (USD 1 000) 3311..1122..22002200 3311..1122..22001199

Effect on pre-tax profit/loss: + 100 points - -11 435

- 100 points - 11 882

In order to calculate sensitivity of interest rate changes, floating interest rates have been changed by + / - 100 basis points.

((iivv))  LLiiqquuiiddiittyy  rriisskk//lliiqquuiiddiittyy  mmaannaaggeemmeenntt

The company's liquidity risk is the risk that it will not be able to meet its financial obligations as they fall due.

The company's objective for the placement and management of excess capital is to maintain a low risk profile and good liquidity.

The table below shows the payment structure for the company's financial commitments, based on undiscounted contractual payments:

3311..1122..22002200 BBooookk  vvaalluuee 11--22  yyeeaarrss 22--55  yyeeaarrss oovveerr  55  yyeeaarrss SSUUMM